### EXHIBIT "E"

#### GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

#### 1. Offer of Terms

NCS PEARSON, INC.

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and the LEA to any other school district ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer through its signature below. The Provider agrees that the information below will be replaced throughout the Agreement with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled below for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provide by LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

Randl BY: Randall T. T	Trask (Dec 2, 2020 19:34 CST)	12/02/2020	
Printed Name: Randall T. Trask Title/Po		osition: Senior VP	
2. SUBSCRIBING	G LEA		
Offer of Privacy T		with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General formation is contained below. The Subscribing LEA and the PA.	
BY: Christy Prosser	(Jan 4, 2021 15:27 EST)	Date: 01/04/2021	
Printed Name: Ch	nristy Prosser <sub>Ti</sub>	tle/Position: Director Technology	
SCHOOL DISTRI	CCT NAME: Dover School Dist	irct	
DESIGNATED RI	EPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:		
Name	Christy Prosser		
Title	Director Technology	Director Technology	
Address	61 Locust St. Suite 4	61 Locust St. Suite 409	
Telephone Number	603-516-6728	603-516-6728	
Email		c.prosser@dover.k12.nh.us	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

eral

Strafford

COUNTY OF LEA:

# Pearson\_NHExhibitE

Final Audit Report 2021-01-04

Created: 2020-12-05

By: Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAgpilFlxmcjit66ygrTZrCRYt4yFA5hs8

## "Pearson\_NHExhibitE" History

Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org) 2020-12-05 - 10:35:21 PM GMT- IP address: 159.117.176.208

- Document emailed to Christy Prosser (c.prosser@dover.k12.nh.us) for signature 2020-12-05 10:35:23 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Christy Prosser (c.prosser@dover.k12.nh.us) 2020-12-13 11:57:34 PM GMT- IP address: 65.175.216.112
- Email viewed by Christy Prosser (c.prosser@dover.k12.nh.us) 2021-01-04 8:26:35 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.57.254
- Document e-signed by Christy Prosser (c.prosser@dover.k12.nh.us)

  Signature Date: 2021-01-04 8:27:49 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 50.232.10.18
- Agreement completed. 2021-01-04 - 8:27:49 PM GMT